CH \$40.00 151950

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerson Automation Solutions GmbH		12/07/2018	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerson Vulcan Holding LLC	
Street Address:	8000 W. Florissant Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63136	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1519508	WINN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: 148571.04232	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine	
SIGNATURE:	/MartaLevine/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=signed TM Assignment WINN _ US#page1.tif source=signed TM Assignment WINN _ US#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0081 Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment

This Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment is made the 7th day of December, 2018

BETWEEN:

Emerson Automation Solutions GmbH, with a registered office address of Mühlenstrasse 26, CH-8200

Schaffhausen, Switzerland (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part; and

Emerson Vulcan Holding LLC, with a registered office address of 8000 W. Florissant Avenue, St.

Louis, Missouri 63136 (US) (hereinafter called "the Owner") of the other part.

WHEREAS:-

(A) The Assignor is the Proprietor of the Trade Mark Registration, the details of which are set out in

the schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Mark").

(B) On 30 June 2017, the Assignor agreed to sell the Trade Mark to Emerson Vulcan Holding LLC.

(C) This Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment confirms the terms and conditions of the

previous Agreement pertaining to the assignment of the Trade Mark.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:-

(1) Pursuant to and for the consideration set out in the previous Agreement pertaining to the

assignment of the Trade Mark, the Assignor hereby assigns with limited title guarantee unto the

Owner ALL the Trade Mark and all right, title and interest therein together with the goodwill

symbolised in the Trade Mark TO HOLD the same unto the Owner absolutely.

(2) The Assignor covenants to execute all such documents, forms and authorisations and depose to

or swear any declaration or oath as may be required by the Registrar of Trade Marks for

absolutely vesting the benefit of the Trade Mark in favour of the Owner.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0082

THE SCHEDULE

)	Country	Trademark	App No	App Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Int
		3. 3.					Class
-	United States	WINN	73/601,555	05/30/1986	1,519,508	01/10/1989	06
· ·	of America	**	2000				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment the date and year first before written.

Signed by Marta S. Levine for and on behalf of Assignor Emerson Automation Solutions GmbH)	Mara Leverie
Signed by Heather S. Stutz For and on behalf of Emerson Vulcan Holding LLC)	UUUSSHH

TRADEMARK REEL: 006546 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 12/07/2018